

P.O. Box 95005 • Lincoln, NE 68509-5005

140 N. 8th St. • Suite 300 • Lincoln, NE 68508

Phone: 402-471-2847 • ccpe.nebraska.gov

Mike Baumgartner, Ph.D., Executive Director

MEETING AGENDA

Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education

Joint Meeting between the Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education

And the State Board of Education

Thursday, December 6, 2018 – 8:30 a.m.

Governor's Residence

Lincoln, NE 68508

- I. Call to Order
- Public notice of this meeting was given by posting notice on the Commission's website and keeping a current copy of the agenda in the Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education's office listing the date, time, and location of the meeting.
- II. Roll Call
- III. Welcome from Chair of the Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education
- IV. Welcome from President of the State Board of Education
- V. Message from the Executive Director of the Coordinating Commission for Postsecondary Education
- VI. Message from the Commissioner of Education
- VII. Adjourn